With regard to the above captioned subject matter, we would like to inform that M/s. Akash Infra-Projects 
Limited has received a work order on today on 30/09/2025 from the Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Panchayat Road and Building Division, District Panchayat Gandhinagar, amounting to Rs. 
37,99,40,688.50/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred 
Eighty Eight and Paise Fifty Only) for Work of Construction, Widening, Strengthening and Resurfacing of 
various important roads as and when required or in Emergency under Gandhinagar District Panchayat 
(Annual Basis). 

A Copy of work order is attached herewith.